DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2925.00 Rec:\$40.00

2021-978038

\$2,965.00 Pgs=3

12/06/2021 01:16 PM

CA - OLD REPUBLIC TITLE COMPANY

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Assessor's Parcel No: 1320-26-002-055 Order No.: 2132015520/21023074 -CT

The Grantors declare:

Documentary Transfer Tax is \$2,925.00

When Recorded Mail To: (Tax Statements Same) Hesham Ahmed and Noor Ahmed 24049 Skyline Mission Viejo, Ca 92692

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for a valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Mohamed Adbel Hamid Hassanein, a married man a his sole and separate property

Do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, and CONVEY to

Hesham Mamdouh Ahmed and Noor Sharaf Ahmed, husband and wife as community property with right of survivorship

All that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, specifically described as follows:

See "Exhibit A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WITNESS my hand this day of, 2021.
xm/Nmi
Mohamed Abdel Hamid Hassanein
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California
County of Ovange
On, before me,
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature COURTNEY COLLEEN VILLARINA Notary Public - California Alameda County
Name: Olivery College 1 1/4 aring My Comm. Expires Dec 9, 2022
(Seal)

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 20, in Block D, as shown on the final Subdivision Map PD#02-003 for Aurora, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on September 8, 2003, as Document No. 589081, Official Records, and as amended by Certificate of Amendment recorded September 10, 2003, as Document No. 589483, Official Records.

APN: 1320-26-002-055



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1	Assessors Parc	el Number(s)				\wedge
	a) 1320-26-002-	-055					\ \
2,	Type of Proper	rtv:		FOR			\ \
	a) Vacant La	•	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIO	DNAL	USE ONLY
			o) 💢 Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:			\ \
	c) 🗆 Condo/Tv		l) 🗆 2-4 Plex				
	e) 🗆 Apt. Bldg) □ Comm'l/Ind'l				
	g) 🗆 Agricultu) 🗆 Mobile Home				
	i) 🗆 Other					The same of the sa	
	SEP CHIP CO.C.						1
3 T	otal Value/Calan						
J. 1	otal Value/Sales P	rice of Proper	ty:	\$750,000.00			
	Transfer Tax Value	reciosure Only	(value of property)				
	Real Property Tran		-	\$750,000.00		1	
	Toporty Tai	ister rax Due:	/.	\$2925.00			
			1				
4.	If Exemption Clair	ned:			/	/	
	a. Transfe	r Tax Exempti	on, per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion	/ /	/	
	b. Explair	Reason for Ex	cemption:	don,	_/ /		
5.			ing transferred: 100 %			·	
The	1		At the second se	76.			
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the							
information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% nor mark.							
addi	tional tax due may	result in a nene	lty of 10% of the tax due	disallowance of	any claimed excep	tion, or	other determination of
	1	1 1		bing minical at 1 >	a per monta.	2	
Purs	uant to NRS 375.0	30, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointl				
		1.1	Silati de John	y and severally i	lable for any add	itional	mount owed.
Sign	ıature:X	The C	V/	Cana	oiter Cunnite		
Sign	iature: X	700			city Grantee		
				Сарасі	ty Grantes	<u> </u>	
SEI	LER (GRANT	OR) INFOR	MATION		GRANTEE) I		3.5.1.007.0.27
	UIRED)	(REQUIRE	0)	SCHER	GRANTEE) I	NEOR	MATION
Prin		ed Abdel Ham	id Hassonsin	_/_/			
/		LOGO, 114III	id Hassallein	Print Name:	Hesham Mamdo	uh Ah	med and Noor Sharaf
Add	ress: 1696 Sc	outh Benton Ro	ad		Anmed		
City	Minden		ш	Address:	24049 Skyline		
State	: NV	Z	p: 89423	Ctmt	Missio Viejo		
			F. 30423	State:	CA	Zip:	92692
CON	ID A NIV/DODGON			· <u>-</u>			
CON	IPANY/PERSON	REQUESTIN	<u>G RECORDING</u>				
1	(REQUIRED IF NO	I HE SELL	ER OR BUYER)				
Print	Name: Old Reput	alic Title Ca	/ /				
Addr	ess: 2482 Lak	e Tahoe Rlud	/ /	32015520/210230	74-CT		
City/	State/Zip: South L	ake Tahoa C	difornia 06170				
	786						

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)